

03-11-2015  
ct no. 10  
Sl. 5  
RP

**WPA 5831/2024**  
Eastern Coalfield Limited

**-Versus-**

Union of India and Ors.

Mr. Manik Das  
... for the petitioner

Mr. Monika Kalra  
Mr. Shantam Gulati  
Ms. Prerana Vishwas  
...for respondent nos. 4 & 5

Mr.Indrajeet Dasgupta  
Mrs.Tanusree Ghosh  
Ms. Madhu Jana  
...for respondent nos. 1-3

The parties are represented through their respective learned counsel. The pleadings are complete and the matter is wrongly appearing under the heading 'Motion'.

By consent of the parties, let this matter appear in the first week of December, 2025. In the meantime, they should prepare their law notes and file on the next returnable date. Affidavit-in-reply filed by the petitioner be kept on record.

Interim order which is still in force be extended up to 24<sup>th</sup> of December.

**(Smita Das De, J.)**