

25. 04. 2024

BP
Sl. 9
Court No. 23

In the High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA 5831 of 2024

Eastern Coalfields Limited
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Manik Das
..for the petitioner

Mr. Madhu Jana
Ms. Tanushree Ghosh
..for the respondent nos. 1, 2 and 3

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ...the respondent no.4
(in person)

Mr. Birendra Kumar Nonia...the respondent no.5
(in person)

Pursuant to the order dated 15th April, 2024 fresh notices were issued to the respondent nos. 4 and 5. On behalf of the respondent no.4, Mr. Rakesh Kumar being its President has appeared in person. The respondent no.5 is also appearing in person.

It is submitted by the respondent nos.4 and 5 that they need legal assistance through legal aid.

In the aforesaid facts and circumstances, the department is directed to place the file before the High Court Legal Services Committee for engagement of an advocate/advocates to represent the respondent nos. 4

and 5 before this Court on the next date when the matter appears in the list.

Let this matter appear in the list on 11th June, 2024.

(Arindam Mukherjee, J.)

