

31.01.2025
Item No.21
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

WPA 5831 of 2024

**Eastern Coalfields Limited
Vs
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Manik Das
... for the petitioner

Mr. Madhu Jana
Ms. Tanushree Ghosh
... for the Union of India
/respondent nos. 1 to 3

On hearing the learned counsel for both the parties, it appears that a Coordinate Bench vide order dated 25.04.2024 had directed for engagement of a legal aid counsel to represent the respondent nos. 4 and 5. But the said appointment has not been made as none has appeared from the legal aid panel on behalf of the said respondents.

Accordingly, petitioner is directed to serve a notice upon the learned Secretary of the High Court Legal Services Committee to act as per the order dated 25.04.2024. The said appointment be made at the earliest.

Let the matter be fixed for further hearing on 20.02.2025.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)