

20.02.2025

Sl. No.: 16
Court No.30
BM

WPA 5831 of 2024

**Eastern Coalfields Limited
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Manik Das

... for the petitioner

Mr. Madhu Jajna

Ms. Tanusree Ghosh

... for the Union of India

Mr. Debarshi Das

... for the respondent nos. 4 & 5

On hearing the learned counsel for the parties, the matter is fixed for further hearing on 27th February, 2025.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)