

19.05.2025  
Item No.9  
Ct. No. 30  
Aloke

**WPA 5831 of 2024**

**Eastern Coalfields Limited  
Vs  
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Manik Das  
... for the petitioner  
Mr. Indrajeet Dasgupta  
Ms. Tanushree Ghosh  
Mr. Madhu Jana  
... for the UOI

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that affidavit-in-opposition has been served by the respondent no. 5, who is not present today.

Let the matter be listed in the monthly list of July, 2025.

Let the interim order which is in force be extended till 29<sup>th</sup> July, 2025 or until further order whichever is earlier.

**(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)**