

28.07.2025
Item No.04
BR

WPA 5831 of 2024
Eastern Coalfields Ltd.
-vs-
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Manik Das
...for the petitioner
Mr. Shantam Gulati,
Mr. Saswata Tripathi
...for the respondent nos. 4 and 5

Mr. Indrajeet Dasgupta,
Ms. Tanushree Ghosh,
Mr. Madhu Jana
.... For the Union of India

Affidavit-in-opposition filed be kept with the record.

Copy served upon the learned counsel for the petitioner who seeks time to file reply thereto.

Let reply be filed to the opposition by 22nd August, 2025.

Matter be listed in the Combined Monthly List of September, 2025.

Interim order in force be extended till 16th September, 2025 or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)