

01.09.2025  
Item No. 15  
Ct. No. 30  
Aloke

**WPA 5831 of 2024**

**Eastern Coalfields Ltd.  
Vs  
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Manik Das  
... for the petitioner

Ms. Monika Kalra  
Mr. Shantam Gulali  
Mr. Saswata Tripathi  
... for the respondent nos. 4 & 5

Mr. Indrajit Dasgupta  
Ms. Tanusree Ghosh  
Mr. Madhu Jana  
... for the UOI

An accommodation is sought for by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Let the matter appear in the monthly list of November, 2025.

Affidavits be completed in the meantime.

Parties are at liberty to file their written notes on the next date.

Interim order which is in force be extended till 27<sup>th</sup> November, 2025 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

**(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)**