

S/L 3
17.12.2025
Court No.10
Swd

WPA 5831 of 2024

**Eastern Coalfield Limited
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Manik Das,

.....for the Petitioner

*Ms. Monika Kalra,
Mr. Shantam Gulati.*

.....for the Respondent No. 4 & 5.

*Mr. Indrajeet Dasgupta,
Mrs. Tanusree Ghosh,
Ms. Madhu Jana.*

.....for the Respondent No. 1-3.

1. In the order dated 03.11.2025, it is found that there is a typographical error crept in the date. The writ petition is recorded as 03.11.2015, though the correct date is 03.11.2025. The writ petition date shall be read as 03.11.2025 instead of 03.11.2015.
2. Inadvertently in the third line of the paragraph No.3 in the order dated 03.11.2025 it was recorded as “...extended upto 24th December”, it should be read as “...extended upto 24th December, 2025”.
3. The remaining part of the order dated 3rd November, 2025 stands unaltered.
4. The learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for extension of the interim order which was earlier granted on 03.11.2025 which is due to expire on 24.12.2025.

5. Let the interim order be extended upto 15th February, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.
6. The department is directed to make necessary corrections.
7. Let the matter appear on 9th February, 2026.

(Smita Das De, J.)