

12.02.2026
Item No.18
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

WPA 5831 of 2024

Eastern Coalfields Limited
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. ManikDas

..for the petitioner

Ms. Monika Kalra

Mr. S. Gulati

... for the respondent nos. 4 & 5

Mr. Indrajeet Dasgupta

Ms. Tanusree Ghosh

Ms. Madhu Jana

... for the respondent nos. 1 to 3

On hearing the learned counsels for the parties, the interim order in force be extended till 29th April, 2026 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

Matter be listed for hearing on 23rd March, 2026.

Parties to file their respective written notes along with the judgments relied upon, on the next date.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)