

23.03.2026
Ct. No. 30
SL No.10
MKP

WPA 5831 of 2024

Eastern Coalfields Limited

Vs.

The Union Of India & Ors.

Mr. Manik Das

.....for the Petitioner

Mr. Indrajeet Dasgupta

Ms. Tanushree Ghosh

Mr. Madhu Jana

.....for the Respondent nos. 1 to 3.

Ms. Monika Kalra

Mr. Shantanu Gulati

Mr. Saswata Tripathi

.....for the Respondents.

1. Written notes filed by the parties be kept with the record.
2. Matter be fixed in the **monthly list of May, 2026**, for further hearing.
3. Interim order be extended till the 18th of May, 2026, or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]